Belmont (19-1,13-0 OVC) -vs- Eastern 1ll. (6-14,3-10 OVC)

02/04/21 at Lantz Arena, Charleston, IL

Date: 02/04/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total

;‘t':‘ez: d;;]ig ;PYIZ Belmont 38 51 89

Site: Lantz Arena, Charleston, IL Eastern Ill. 25 36 61

Referees: Eric Lowe, Shane Staggs, Jon Campbell

Belmont 89

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22  Sheppard,Ben * 19 6-8 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 3 1 0 1 14

10 Hollander,Caleb * 20 5-10 2-5 0-1 1-0 1 1 3 0 0 1 12

03  Smith,Luke * 24 4-8 3-6 0-0 0-0 0 0 4 1 0 3 11

33 Muszynski,Nick * 22 5-8 0-0 1-1 2-4 6 2 5 1 1 0 11

02  Murphy,Grayson * 24 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-6 7 0 6 0 0 3 2

01 Listau,Mitch 19 4-7 3-6 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 13

12 Bellinger,EJ 10 2-3 1-1 3-4 1-4 5 1 1 1 0 0 8

00 Brauns,Even 11 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 1 0 6

25  Jakubicek,Frank 9 2-6 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 4

20 Pierson,Tate 8 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3

21  Sabin,Derek 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 3

24  Wood,JaCobi 19 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-6 6 0 2 1 0 0 2

11  Shanks,Michael 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 35-70 13-31 6-8 8-30 38 12 26 9 2 11 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-33 45.45 % 8-18 44.44 % 0-0 0.00%

Second Half 20-37 54.05 % 5-13 38.46 % 6-8 75.00 %

Total 35-70 50.0 % 13-31 41.9% 6-8 75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 24

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 39 Largest Lead: 0 O

Eastern lll. 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04  Johnson,Marvin * 33 7-18 0-5 1-2 0-6 6 3 8 5 0 1 15

02  Skipper-Brown,Jordan * 22 4-8 0-1 1-4 2-4 6 1 0 2 1 2 9

21 Diarra,Madani * 28 3-7 0-0 0-0 2-9 11 0 1 4 2 1 6

01 Charles,Kashawn * 23 1-5 0-4 2-2 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 0 4

13  Abraham,Henry * 31 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 1 3

11  Alleruzzo IV,Barlow 23 4-6 3-5 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 1 11

25 Deang,Deang 19 3-6 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 3 2 0 0 7

12  Schnyders,Micah 21 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 (0} 0 0 6

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-61 7-25 4-8 8-29 37 10 17 16 3 6 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-27 40.74 % 2-10 20.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

Second Half 14-34 41.18 % 5-15 33.33 % 3-6 50.00 %

Total 25-61 41.0% 7-25 28.0 % 4-8 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 24
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 24

Largest Lead: 0 0O

Fast Break Points: 4



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Belmont Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eastern lIl.

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,LUKE 19:53 3-0 V3
ASSIST by MURPHY,GRAYSON ==
19:23  3-2 V1 GOOD JUMPER by SKIPPER-BROWN,JORDAN
== ASSIST by JOHNSON,MARVIN
MISS 3PTR by SHEPPARD,BEN 18:55
== REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,MADANI
18:39 3-4 H1 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,MARVIN
== ASSIST by DIARRA,MADANI
MISS LAYUP by HOLLANDER,CALEB(in the paint) 18:24
== REBOUND DEF by SKIPPER-BROWN,JORDAN
18:00 MISS 3PTR by CHARLES,KASHAWN
REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,GRAYSON ==
MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,GRAYSON 17:43
== REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,MADANI
17:19 3-6 H3 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,MARVIN
MISS 3PTR by HOLLANDER,CALEB 17:03
- REBOUND DEF by SKIPPER-BROWN,JORDAN
16:46 3-8 H5 GOOD LAYUP by DIARRA,MADANI(in the paint)
- ASSIST by JOHNSON,MARVIN

GOOD 3PTR by SHEPPARD,BEN 16:27 6-8 H2
ASSIST by HOLLANDER,CALEB -
15:59 TURNOVER by DIARRA,MADANI
STEAL by MURPHY,GRAYSON 15:59
MISS LAYUP by HOLLANDER,CALEB(in the paint) 15:54
REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,GRAYSON -
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,LUKE 15:49 9-8 V1
ASSIST by SHEPPARD,BEN -
15:19 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,MARVIN
STEAL by SMITH,LUKE 15:19
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,LUKE(in the paint) 15:14
- REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,MADANI
14:49 MISS 3PTR by CHARLES,KASHAWN
REBOUND DEF by MUSZYNSKI,NICK -
14:43 FOUL by CHARLES,KASHAWN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:43
14:43 SUB OUT by CHARLES,KASHAWN
14:43 SUB OUT by DIARRA,MADANI
14:43 SUB IN by ALLERUZZO IV,BARLOW
14:43 SUB IN by DEANG,DEANG
SUB OUT by MURPHY,GRAYSON 14:43
SUB OUT by HOLLANDER,CALEB 14:43
SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,BEN 14:43
SUB IN by BELLINGER,EJ 14:43
SUB IN by PIERSON,TATE 14:43
SUB IN by WOOD,JACOBI 14:43
MISS JUMPER by WOOD,JACOBI(in the paint) 14:27
- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MARVIN
14:05 TURNOVER by SKIPPER-BROWN,JORDAN
STEAL by PIERSON,TATE 14:05
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,LUKE 13:57
REBOUND OFF by MUSZYNSKI,NICK -
MISS 3PTR by PIERSON,TATE 13:40

- REBOUND DEF by SKIPPER-BROWN,JORDAN
13:23 MISS 3PTR by SKIPPER-BROWN,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by BELLINGER,EJ -
GOOD 3PTR by PIERSON,TATE(fastbreak) 13:17 12-8 V4
ASSIST by WOOD,JACOBI -
13:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



13:13 SUB OUT by SKIPPER-BROWN,JORDAN

13:13 SUB OUT by ABRAHAM,HENRY
13:13 SUB IN by SCHNYDERS,MICAH
13:13 SUB IN by DIARRA,MADANI
SUB OUT by SMITH,LUKE 13:13
SUB OUT by MUSZYNSKI,NICK 13:13
SUB IN by BRAUNS,EVEN 13:13
SUB IN by MURPHY,GRAYSON 13:13
13:07 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MARVIN
REBOUND DEF by WOOD,JACOBI --
TURNOVER by PIERSON,TATE 12:56
12:30 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MARVIN
12:30 SUB IN by ABRAHAM,HENRY
SUB OUT by BELLINGER,EJ 12:30
SUB IN by SHEPPARD,BEN 12:30
12:24 MISS 3PTR by ABRAHAM,HENRY
REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,BEN --
MISS 3PTR by SHEPPARD,BEN 12:18

-- REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,MADANI
FOUL by BRAUNS,EVEN 12:15
11:57 12-10 V2 GOOD JUMPER by DEANG,DEANG
-- ASSIST by ABRAHAM,HENRY

GOOD LAYUP by BRAUNS,EVEN(in the paint) 11:38 14-10 V4
ASSIST by MURPHY,GRAYSON -
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:38
11:38 SUB OUT by ALLERUZZO 1V,BARLOW
11:38 SUB OUT by SCHNYDERS,MICAH
11:38 SUB IN by SKIPPER-BROWN,JORDAN
11:38 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARVIN
SUB OUT by PIERSON,TATE 11:38
SUB IN by SMITH,LUKE 11:38
11:25 SUB OUT by DEANG,DEANG
11:25 SUB IN by CHARLES,KASHAWN
11:23 MISS JUMPER by SKIPPER-BROWN,JORDAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by BRAUNS,EVEN 11:23
REBOUND DEF by WOOD,JACOBI -
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,LUKE 11:16
- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MARVIN
10:53 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MARVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WOOD,JACOBI -
10:52 FOUL by JOHNSON,MARVIN
10:52 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MARVIN
10:52 SUB IN by DEANG,DEANG
SUB OUT by BRAUNS,EVEN 10:52
SUB IN by MUSZYNSKI,NICK 10:52
GOOD LAYUP by MUSZYNSKI,NICK(in the paint) 10:37 16-10 V6
ASSIST by SHEPPARD,BEN =
10:15 MISS 3PTR by ABRAHAM,HENRY
REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,GRAYSON =
MISS LAYUP by WOOD,JACOBI(in the paint) 10:07
REBOUND OFF by MUSZYNSKI,NICK =
GOOD LAYUP by MUSZYNSKI,NICK(in the paint) 10:02 18-10 V8
09:49 SUB OUT by CHARLES,KASHAWN
09:49 SUB OUT by SKIPPER-BROWN,JORDAN
09:49 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARVIN
09:49 SUB IN by ALLERUZZO IV,BARLOW
SUB OUT by WOOD,JACOBI 09:49
SUB IN by HOLLANDER,CALEB 09:49
09:44 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MARVIN
- REBOUND OFF by ALLERUZZO IV,BARLOW
09:38 TURNOVER by DIARRA,MADANI

STEAL by MURPHY,GRAYSON 09:38



GOOD LAYUP by SHEPPARD,BEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by MURPHY,GRAYSON

FOUL by HOLLANDER,CALEB

TURNOVER by SHEPPARD,BEN

GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,GRAYSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by MUSZYNSKI,NICK

MISS 3PTR by HOLLANDER,CALEB

FOUL by SHEPPARD,BEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,LUKE
SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,BEN
SUB IN by LISTAU,MITCH
SUB IN by WOOD,JACOBI

GOOD 3PTR by LISTAU,MITCH
ASSIST by MUSZYNSKI,NICK

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,GRAYSON

GOOD 3PTR by LISTAU,MITCH
ASSIST by MURPHY,GRAYSON

MISS LAYUP by MUSZYNSKI,NICK(in the paint)

BLOCK by MUSZYNSKI,NICK
REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,GRAYSON

GOOD LAYUP by HOLLANDER,CALEB(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by MURPHY,GRAYSON
FOUL by MUSZYNSKI,NICK

SUB OUT by MURPHY,GRAYSON
SUB OUT by HOLLANDER,CALEB
SUB OUT by MUSZYNSKI,NICK
SUB IN by SMITH,LUKE

SUB IN by SABIN,DEREK

SUB IN by JAKUBICEK,FRANK

TURNOVER by SABIN,DEREK

09:34 20-10 V10

09:13

09
09
09
09
09
09

:09
:09
:09
:02
:02
:02
08:
08:
08:

53
53
36

04:50

MISS JUMPER by ABRAHAM,HENRY
REBOUND OFF by DIARRA,MADANI

SUB OUT by DIARRA,MADANI

SUB IN by CHARLES,KASHAWN
TURNOVER by CHARLES,KASHAWN
SUB OUT by CHARLES,KASHAWN
SUB IN by SCHNYDERS,MICAH

STEAL by ALLERUZZO IV,BARLOW
20-13 V7 GOOD 3PTR by ABRAHAM,HENRY

ASSIST by JOHNSON,MARVIN
22-13 V9

MISS 3PTR by ABRAHAM,HENRY
REBOUND OFF by DEANG,DEANG

22-16 V6 GOOD 3PTR by SCHNYDERS,MICAH
ASSIST by ABRAHAM,HENRY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SCHNYDERS,MICAH
SUB IN by DIARRA,MADANI

TURNOVER by ALLERUZZO 1V,BARLOW

25-16 V9

MISS JUMPER by DIARRA,MADANI(in the paint)
28-16 V12

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,MARVIN

SUB OUT by DEANG,DEANG

SUB IN by CHARLES,KASHAWN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MARVIN

MISS LAYUP by DIARRA,MADANI(in the paint)
30-16 V14

MISS FT by JOHNSON,MARVIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by ALLERUZZO 1V,BARLOW
SUB OUT by DIARRA,MADANI

SUB IN by SKIPPER-BROWN,JORDAN
SUB IN by SCHNYDERS,MICAH

30-17 V 13 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MARVIN



04:25 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MARVIN
REBOUND DEF by WOOD,JACOBI --
GOOD 3PTR by LISTAU,MITCH 04:12 33-17 V 16
ASSIST by SMITH,LUKE --

03:37 MISS 3PTR by ABRAHAM,HENRY
REBOUND DEF by WOOD,JACOBI -
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,LUKE 03:29 36-17 V19
ASSIST by WOOD,JACOBI -
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:26
03:24 SUB OUT by CHARLES,KASHAWN
03:24 SUB IN by DIARRA,MADANI
SUB OUT by SABIN,DEREK 03:24
SUB IN by SHEPPARD,BEN 03:24
FOUL by SHEPPARD,BEN 03:11
SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,BEN 03:11
SUB IN by SHANKS,MICHAEL 03:11
03:09 36-19 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MARVIN(in the paint)
- ASSIST by SCHNYDERS,MICAH
MISS LAYUP by JAKUBICEK,FRANK(in the paint) 02:45
02:45 BLOCK by SKIPPER-BROWN,JORDAN
= REBOUND DEF by SCHNYDERS,MICAH
02:27 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MARVIN
REBOUND DEF by SHANKS,MICHAEL =
TURNOVER by JAKUBICEK,FRANK 02:17
02:17 STEAL by SKIPPER-BROWN,JORDAN
SUB OUT by JAKUBICEK,FRANK 02:02
SUB IN by MUSZYNSKI,NICK 02:02
02:02 SUB OUT by SKIPPER-BROWN,JORDAN
02:02 SUB IN by ALLERUZZO IV,BARLOW
FOUL by MUSZYNSKI,NICK 01:57
SUB OUT by MUSZYNSKI,NICK 01:57
SUB IN by BRAUNS,EVEN 01:57
01:49 36-21 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,MARVIN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BRAUNS,EVEN(in the paint) 01:37

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLERUZZO 1V,BARLOW
01:27 36-23 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by DIARRA,MADANI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JOHNSON,MARVIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:26
SUB OUT by BRAUNS,EVEN 01:26
SUB OUT by WOOD,JACOBI 01:26
SUB IN by MURPHY,GRAYSON 01:26
SUB IN by HOLLANDER,CALEB 01:26
MISS 3PTR by LISTAU,MITCH 01:12
-- REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,MADANI
01:10 TURNOVER by DIARRA,MADANI
MISS 3PTR by LISTAU,MITCH 01:08
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MARVIN
01:01 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,MARVIN
STEAL by SMITH,LUKE 01:01
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,LUKE((fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:57 38-23 V15
00:27 38-25 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by DIARRA,MADANI(in the paint)
TURNOVER by SHANKS,MICHAEL 00:03
00:03 STEAL by ABRAHAM,HENRY

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Belmont Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eastern lll.
20:00 SUB OUT by ALLERUZZO 1V,BARLOW
20:00 SUB OUT by SCHNYDERS,MICAH
20:00 SUB IN by CHARLES,KASHAWN

20:00 SUB IN by SKIPPER-BROWN,JORDAN



SUB OUT by LISTAU,MITCH

SUB OUT by SHANKS,MICHAEL
SUB IN by SHEPPARD,BEN

SUB IN by MUSZYNSKI,NICK
TURNOVER by MUSZYNSKI,NICK

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,GRAYSON
GOOD LAYUP by MUSZYNSKI,NICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOLLANDER,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,GRAYSON
GOOD 3PTR by HOLLANDER,CALEB
ASSIST by SHEPPARD,BEN

STEAL by HOLLANDER,CALEB

GOOD DUNK by SHEPPARD,BEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by HOLLANDER,CALEB

GOOD 3PTR by SHEPPARD,BEN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MUSZYNSKI,NICK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MUSZYNSKI,NICK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,LUKE

STEAL by SMITH,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by SHEPPARD,BEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by SMITH,LUKE

TURNOVER by SMITH,LUKE

GOOD 3PTR by HOLLANDER,CALEB

ASSIST by SMITH,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by MUSZYNSKI,NICK

MISS 3PTR by HOLLANDER,CALEB

STEAL by MURPHY,GRAYSON

GOOD LAYUP by HOLLANDER,CALEB(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by MURPHY,GRAYSON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MURPHY,GRAYSON
SUB OUT by SMITH,LUKE

40-25

43-25

45-25

45-27
48-27

50-27

50-30

50-32
53-32

55-32

V 15

V 18

V 20

V 18
V21

V 23

V 20

V 18
V21

Vv 23

MISS LAYUP by SKIPPER-BROWN,JORDAN(iIn the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SKIPPER-BROWN,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by CHARLES,KASHAWN

MISS JUMPER by DIARRA,MADANI

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,MARVIN

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,MARVIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MARVIN

SUB OUT by CHARLES,KASHAWN

SUB OUT by SKIPPER-BROWN,JORDAN
SUB IN by ALLERUZZO IV,BARLOW
SUB IN by SCHNYDERS,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MARVIN
TURNOVER by DIARRA,MADANI

REBOUND DEF by ALLERUZZO 1V,BARLOW
TURNOVER by ABRAHAM,HENRY

GOOD 3PTR by ALLERUZZO IV,BARLOW
ASSIST by ABRAHAM,HENRY

STEAL by DIARRA,MADANI
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,MARVIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ALLERUZZO IV,BARLOW

REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,MADANI
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,MARVIN

FOUL by SCHNYDERS,MICAH

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MARVIN

SUB OUT by SCHNYDERS,MICAH
SUB OUT by DIARRA,MADANI

SUB IN by CHARLES,KASHAWN

SUB IN by SKIPPER-BROWN,JORDAN
SUB IN by DEANG,DEANG



SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,BEN

SUB OUT by MUSZYNSKI,NICK

SUB IN by BRAUNS,EVEN

SUB IN by LISTAU,MITCH

SUB IN by BELLINGER,EJ

SUB IN by WOOD,JACOBI

MISS FT by HOLLANDER,CALEB(fastbreak)

FOUL by BRAUNS,EVEN

SUB OUT by HOLLANDER,CALEB
SUB IN by PIERSON,TATE

REBOUND DEF by WOOD,JACOBI
MISS 3PTR by WOOD,JACOBI
REBOUND DEF by BELLINGER,EJ
MISS 3PTR by PIERSON,TATE

FOUL by LISTAU,MITCH

REBOUND DEF by BELLINGER,EJ
GOOD JUMPER by BELLINGER,EJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by PIERSON,TATE
TURNOVER by BELLINGER,EJ

FOUL by BELLINGER,EJ

REBOUND DEF by BELLINGER,EJ
GOOD 3PTR by BELLINGER,EJ
ASSIST by LISTAU,MITCH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by BELLINGER,EJ(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BRAUNS,EVEN
MISS LAYUP by BRAUNS,EVEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRAUNS,EVEN
GOOD LAYUP by LISTAU,MITCH(in the paint)
ASSIST by BELLINGER,EJ

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BRAUNS,EVEN

GOOD LAYUP by BRAUNS,EVEN(in the paint)

55-33 V22

57-33 V24

60-33 V27

60-35 V25

62-35 V27

62-38 V24

64-38 V 26
64-40 V 24

REBOUND DEF by SKIPPER-BROWN,JORDAN

GOOD FT by SKIPPER-BROWN,JORDAN

MISS FT by SKIPPER-BROWN,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,KASHAWN
MISS JUMPER by DEANG,DEANG

REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,KASHAWN

MISS LAYUP by SKIPPER-BROWN,JORDAN(iIn the paint)

TURNOVER by SKIPPER-BROWN,JORDAN

STEAL by SKIPPER-BROWN,JORDAN

MISS FT by SKIPPER-BROWN,JORDAN ((fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by ABRAHAM,HENRY

SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARVIN

MISS FT by SKIPPER-BROWN,JORDAN ((fastbreak)

GOOD DUNK by SKIPPER-BROWN,JORDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,MARVIN
FOUL by SKIPPER-BROWN,JORDAN

SUB OUT by SKIPPER-BROWN,JORDAN
SUB IN by DIARRA,MADANI

REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,MADANI
MISS JUMPER by DEANG,DEANG

MISS 3PTR by ALLERUZZO IV,BARLOW

SUB OUT by CHARLES,KASHAWN
SUB IN by SCHNYDERS,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MARVIN
GOOD 3PTR by SCHNYDERS,MICAH
ASSIST by DEANG,DEANG

GOOD LAYUP by DEANG,DEANG(in the paint)
FOUL by JOHNSON,MARVIN



GOOD FT by BELLINGER,EJ

SUB OUT by BRAUNS,EVEN
SUB OUT by LISTAU,MITCH
SUB OUT by PIERSON,TATE
SUB OUT by WOOD,JACOBI
SUB IN by MURPHY,GRAYSON
SUB IN by SHANKS,MICHAEL
SUB IN by SABIN,DEREK
SUB IN by JAKUBICEK,FRANK
MISS FT by BELLINGER,EJ

REBOUND DEF by SHANKS,MICHAEL
MISS LAYUP by JAKUBICEK,FRANK(in the paint)

FOUL by JAKUBICEK,FRANK
SUB OUT by BELLINGER,EJ
SUB IN by SMITH,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by SABIN,DEREK

MISS 3PTR by SHANKS,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by SABIN,DEREK
MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,GRAYSON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JAKUBICEK,FRANK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JAKUBICEK,FRANK

GOOD LAYUP by JAKUBICEK,FRANK(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SABIN,DEREK
ASSIST by SMITH,LUKE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by JAKUBICEK,FRANK(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MURPHY,GRAYSON
SUB OUT by SMITH,LUKE

SUB OUT by SHANKS,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by SABIN,DEREK

SUB OUT by JAKUBICEK,FRANK
SUB IN by LISTAU,MITCH

SUB IN by HOLLANDER,CALEB
SUB IN by SHEPPARD,BEN

SUB IN by WOOD,JACOBI

09:41 65-40 V25

09:41
09:41
09:41
09:41
09:41
09:41
09:41
09:41
09:41
09:41
09:41
09:41
09:41

09:30

09:16
09:13
09:13
09:13
08:55
08:45
08:36
08:19
08:19

08:12
08:04
07:51
07:51
07:35
07:30
07:16
07:03
07:03
07:03
06:56
06:35
06:15
06:12
06:12
06:12
06:12
06:12
06:12
06:12
06:12
06:12
06:12
06:12
06:12
06:12
06:12

65-42

67-42
67-44
70-44

70-46

72-46

V 23

V 25
V 23
V 26

V 24

V 26

SUB OUT by ALLERUZZO IV,BARLOW
SUB OUT by DEANG,DEANG
SUB IN by SKIPPER-BROWN,JORDAN
SUB IN by ABRAHAM,HENRY

REBOUND DEF by ABRAHAM,HENRY
MISS 3PTR by SCHNYDERS,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,MADANI

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MARVIN

FOUL by JOHNSON,MARVIN

BLOCK by DIARRA,MADANI

REBOUND DEF by ABRAHAM,HENRY

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MARVIN

REBOUND OFF by SKIPPER-BROWN,JORDAN

GOOD DUNK by SKIPPER-BROWN,JORDAN(In the paint)

BLOCK by DIARRA,MADANI

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,MARVIN

SUB OUT by DIARRA,MADANI

SUB IN by ALLERUZZO IV,BARLOW

GOOD DUNK by SKIPPER-BROWN,JORDAN(In the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,MARVIN

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MARVIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SCHNYDERS,MICAH
SUB OUT by ABRAHAM,HENRY
SUB IN by CHARLES,KASHAWN
SUB IN by DEANG,DEANG



SUB IN by MUSZYNSKI,NICK 06:12

06:10 TURNOVER by DEANG,DEANG
STEAL by SHEPPARD,BEN 06:10
MISS JUMPER by MUSZYNSKI,NICK(in the paint) 06:00
-- REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,KASHAWN
FOUL by SHEPPARD,BEN 05:43
05:31 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MARVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,BEN --
05:19 FOUL by CHARLES,KASHAWN
05:19 SUB OUT by SKIPPER-BROWN,JORDAN
05:19 SUB IN by SCHNYDERS,MICAH
MISS 3PTR by WOOD,JACOBI 05:16
REBOUND OFF by HOLLANDER,CALEB --
GOOD LAYUP by MUSZYNSKI,NICK(in the paint) 05:09 74-46 V 28
04:57 74-48 V 26 GOOD LAYUP by ALLERUZZO IV,BARLOW(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JOHNSON,MARVIN
TURNOVER by WOOD,JACOBI 04:47
04:47 STEAL by JOHNSON,MARVIN
04:38 MISS JUMPER by SCHNYDERS,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by MUSZYNSKI,NICK --
GOOD LAYUP by SHEPPARD,BEN(in the paint) 04:22 76-48 V 28
ASSIST by MUSZYNSKI,NICK --
04:12 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MARVIN
REBOUND DEF by MUSZYNSKI,NICK --
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLANDER,CALEB(in the paint) 03:58 78-48 V 30
ASSIST by MUSZYNSKI,NICK --
03:38 78-51 V 27 GOOD 3PTR by ALLERUZZO 1V,BARLOW
-- ASSIST by JOHNSON,MARVIN

GOOD JUMPER by WOOD,JACOBI(in the paint) 03:25 80-51 V29
03:07 MISS 3PTR by SCHNYDERS,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by LISTAU,MITCH --

GOOD JUMPER by MUSZYNSKI,NICK(in the paint) 02:53 82-51 V31
02:53 FOUL by ALLERUZZO IV,BARLOW

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:53
02:53 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MARVIN
02:53 SUB OUT by ALLERUZZO IV,BARLOW
02:53 SUB IN by ABRAHAM,HENRY
02:53 SUB IN by DIARRA,MADANI

SUB OUT by HOLLANDER,CALEB 02:53

SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,BEN 02:53

SUB IN by SHANKS,MICHAEL 02:53

SUB IN by BELLINGER,EJ 02:53

GOOD FT by MUSZYNSKI,NICK 02:53 83-51 V 32

SUB OUT by WOOD,JACOBI 02:53

SUB OUT by MUSZYNSKI,NICK 02:53

SUB IN by BRAUNS,EVEN 02:53

SUB IN by JAKUBICEK,FRANK 02:53

02:37 83-53 V 30 GOOD JUMPER by CHARLES,KASHAWN
-- ASSIST by DEANG,DEANG
MISS 3PTR by LISTAU,MITCH 02:26
-- REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,MADANI
02:15 83-56 V 27 GOOD 3PTR by DEANG,DEANG
-- ASSIST by CHARLES,KASHAWN

MISS 3PTR by JAKUBICEK,FRANK 02:02
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHNYDERS,MICAH
01:47 MISS JUMPER by DIARRA,MADANI
-- REBOUND OFF by CHARLES,KASHAWN
01:41 MISS 3PTR by CHARLES,KASHAWN
REBOUND DEF by BRAUNS,EVEN --
01:38 FOUL by DEANG,DEANG

GOOD FT by LISTAU,MITCH(fastbreak) 01:38 84-56 V 28
01:38 SUB OUT by ABRAHAM,HENRY



GOOD FT by LISTAU,MITCH(fastbreak)

STEAL by SHANKS,MICHAEL

MISS LAYUP by SHANKS,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BELLINGER,EJ

GOOD FT by BELLINGER,EJ(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by BELLINGER,EJ(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by BRAUNS,EVEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by JAKUBICEK,FRANK

FOUL by JAKUBICEK,FRANK

85-56

86-56
87-56
87-59

89-59

89-60
89-61

V 29

V 30
V 31
V 28

V 30

V 29
V 28

SUB IN by ALLERUZZO IV,BARLOW

TURNOVER by DEANG,DEANG

FOUL by ALLERUZZO IV,BARLOW

GOOD 3PTR by ALLERUZZO IV,BARLOW
ASSIST by DEANG,DEANG

MISS JUMPER by DEANG,DEANG
REBOUND OFF by DIARRA,MADANI

SUB OUT by DIARRA,MADANI

SUB IN by SKIPPER-BROWN,JORDAN
GOOD FT by CHARLES,KASHAWN
GOOD FT by CHARLES,KASHAWN



